. #53
" (0-2017-73)1'2/ ©/16

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 20760 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE E.C 16 2016

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO
THE AGREEMENT WITH LEIGHTON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
REGARDING THE TORREY PINES SLOPE RESTORATION
PROJECT, WHICH WILL RESULT IN EXTENSION OF THE
AGREEMENT PAST FIVE YEARS.
WHEREAS, the Torrey Pines Slope Restoration Project will replace the existing gunnite
wall along Torrey Pines Road with a soil nail wall and Leighton & Associates, Inc. (Consultant)

was retained in 2010 to provide professional design and construction support services for the

project pursuant to agreement H105104 (City Document No. C-15343 or “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended in 2014 to increase the scope of work and

extend contract time; and

WHEREAS, the proposed second amendment to the Agreement will extend the duration

of the contract to April 29, 2021, retroactively from September 2, 2015, at no additional cost; and

WHEREAS, under Charter section 99, no contract, agreement or obligation extendingfor
a period of more than five years may be authorized except by Ordinance approved by a two-

thirds majority vote of the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:
Section 1. That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of
the City, the second amendment to the Agreement under the terms and conditions set forth in the

document on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. OO- 20760 .

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(0-2017-73)

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to passage, a
written copy having been made available to the Council and the public prior to the day of its

passage.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

[
y A g~/
Dgputy City Attorngy

JAJ:cw
- 11/01/16
Or.Dept: Public Works/Engineering
CC No.: N/A ’
Doc. No.: 1383724

I hereby certify that the foregoingﬂrdila@ms passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of C

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

Approved: ’J~/’ ('{/16 LN n/-

(date) KEVIN L. FAULEONER, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

(NOTE: The date of final passage is December 16, 2016, which represents the
day this ordinance was returned to the Office of the City Clerk with the
Mayor's signature of approval.)

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on DEC 06 2016 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Sherri Lightner )Z UJ 0 (]
Lorie Zapf ] (] ]
District 3 - (Vacant) ] U ] L]
Myrtle Cole i ] ] ]
Mark Kersey Z ] U ]
Chris Cate ﬂ ] ] 0]
Scott Sherman %4 ] L] []
David Alvarez ] H jZ/ U
Marti Emerald JZ/ ] ] (]

Date of final passage DEC 1 6 2016

: KEVIN L. FAULCONER
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By ML/MA )M Deputy

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on .

NOV 1 5 2016 _andon DEC16 2016

I FURTHER CERTIFY that said ordinance was read in full prior to passage or that such reading was
dispensed with by a vote of five members of the Council, and that a written copy of the ordinance was made
available to each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

y %,L/YL«’}(/A . J\M_) , Deputy

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

20760

Ordinance Number O-




